## TOWN OF PORT WASHINGTON OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Posted on the official Town of Port Washington website and on the town hall bulletin board on August 12, 2024

The regular meeting of the Port Washington Plan Commission will be held on Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.
At the Town Hall, 3715 Highland Drive, Port Washington, WI.

## **Plan Commission Agenda**

- 1. Roll Call & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of July Plan Commission minutes
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Old Business
- 5. Correspondence/Reports from the previous month: Chairman, Zoning Admin/Town Planner
- 6. Consideration of sign permit for Faith Baptist Church, 3646 CTH B, tax key # 07-020-05-005.00, Pastor Lafe Nelson applicant.

Adjourn

Heather Krueger, Town Clerk/ Plan Commission Secretary

**Agenda order:** The order of the items on this agenda is approximate. Items may be taken in a different order if needed. **Request from persons with disabilities or other special needs** that need assistance to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to Mike Didier, Chairman at 414-573-0018 or Town Clerk at 262-284-5235 with as much advance notice as possible